

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.12095, 657 and 680 of 2023
& WP No.40541 and 40556 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.03.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Bala Krishna Mandapati, Ld. Counsel (appearing through video conference) for the Writ Petitioner and Sri G. Prasanth, Ld. Government Pleader for Village and Ward Secretariats. 2. Sri G. Prasanth, Ld. Counsel for the Respondents submits that except in W.P.Nos.40556 of 2022 and 657 of 2023, Counter-Affidavits have been filed in all other matters. 3. Sri G. Prasanth, Ld. Counsel for the Respondents would submit that in W.P.No.657 of 2023 Counter-Affidavit is ready and will be filed by tomorrow. 4. Learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file Counter-Affidavit in W.P.No.40556 of 2022. Let the same be filed within two weeks. One week thereafter, for filing Re-joinder, if any. 5. List this batch of matters on 23.04.2024.	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		6. Parties are directed to file Synopsis, chronological sequence of events along with Citations before the next date of hearing. Mnr GRKP, J	